23126

<u>:</u>СН \$1400.00

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Fort James Operating Company	12/15/2006

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP	
Street Address:	133 Peachtree Street, N.E.	
City:	Atlanta	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30303	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 35

Number
5023126
5400982
5524835
D382162
D373276
5265816
4796832
4879150
4807824
5154496
5100020
D331515
5102007
5090592
D332193

PATENT "REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0698

500222071

Patent Number:	5076466
Patent Number:	5205454
Patent Number:	5246137
Patent Number:	5310129
Patent Number:	5370336
Patent Number:	5271575
Patent Number:	5271137
Patent Number:	5281386
Patent Number:	5346064
Patent Number:	5310083
Patent Number:	5370339
Patent Number:	5467936
Patent Number:	5098367
Patent Number:	5451013
Patent Number:	5495997
Patent Number:	D373026
Patent Number:	5466298
Patent Number:	5456025
Patent Number:	5425852
Patent Number:	5410819

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (404)584-1461

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 404-652-5988
Email: ilsmith@gapac.com

Correspondent Name: Inga L. Smith

Address Line 1: 133 Peachtree Street, N.E.
Address Line 2: Law Department (43)
Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	FJOC TO GPCPLP
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Inga L. Smith

Total Attachments: 3

source=FJOC Name Change#page1.tif source=FJOC Name Change#page2.tif source=FJOC Name Change#page3.tif

> PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0699

Delaware

PAGE 1

The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE DO HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION OF A DELAWARE CORPORATION UNDER THE NAME OF "FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY" TO A DELAWARE LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY" TO "GEORGIA-PACIFIC CONSUMER PRODUCTS LP", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-SEVENTH DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 5:05 O'CLOCK P.M.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE EFFECTIVE DATE OF THE AFORESAID CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION IS THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2006, AT 8:45 O'CLOCK P.M.

4275405 8100V 061191848 Warret Smile Hindson

AUTHENTICATION: 5312552

DATE: 12-27-06

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0700

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 05:04 PM 12/27/2006 FILED 05:05 PM 12/27/2006 SRV 061191848 - 4275405 FILE

CERTIFICATE OF CONVERSION

TO A LIMITED PARTNERSHIP

OF

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

This Certificate of Conversion is being filed by the undersigned in the Office of the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware (the "Secretary of State") in accordance with the provisions of Section 17-217 of the Delaware Revised Uniform Limited Partnership Act (the "DRULPA") in connection with the conversion of Fort James Operating Company from a Delaware corporation to a Delaware limited partnership pursuant to Section 17-217 of the DRULPA.

FIRST The name of the corporation to be converted into a limited partnership is Fort James Operating Company.

SECOND Fort James Operating Company was organized under the laws of the State of Virginia on June 14, 1979.

THIRD Fort James Operating Company converted to a Delaware corporation pursuant to Section 265 of the Delaware General Corporation Law on December 29, 2006.

FOURTH The name of the Delaware limited partnership shall be "Georgia-Pacific Consumer Products LP".

FIFTH This Certificate of Conversion, and the conversion, shall become effective on December 31, 2006 at 8:45 pm EST.

LEGAL02/30193111v1

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0701

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has caused this Certificate of Conversion to be executed by its duly authorized officer as of this 15th day of December, 2006.

FORT JAMES OPERATING COMPANY

By Carle 6. Simpson Name: Secretary

PATENT REEL: 018875 FRAME: 0702

RECORDED: 02/12/2007